
Shippensburg (17-9, 4-3 PSAC E) -vs- Bloomsburg (14-6, 4-3 PSAC E)
3/29/2026 at Bloomsburg, Pa. (Danny Litwhiler)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Xander Velez (1-2)
Loss: Brady Kain (2-2)
HBP: Kaleb Maksimik, Brady Kain, Aiden Murphy, Xander Velez
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Thomas Arthur First: Bryce Brewer 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:00   Attendance: 103   Weather: Sunny, 50s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shippensburg 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4 9 2
Bloomsburg 0 2 0 2 0 0 1 5 5 1

Shippensburg 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Oates c 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Jake Pope 2b 3 1 2 1 0 0 0
Thomas Cano-Piszel dh 4 1 1 2 0 1 1
Ty Sherman lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    AJ Wenrich ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Caleb Newcomer pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Caden Lloyd 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Kyle Ausgotharp rf 4 0 2 0 0 2 4
Brady Harbach 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Lucas Ream cf 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Mike Heckman ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kaleb Maksimik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Kain p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Lake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 4 1 5 8

2B: Jake Pope (1); Kyle Ausgotharp (1)
HR: Thomas Cano-Piszel (1)
SB: Caleb Newcomer (1)
CS: Jake Pope (1); Mike Heckman (1)
HBP: Jake Pope (1); Brady Harbach (1)
E: Jake Pope (1); Brady Harbach (1)
DP: 2

Bloomsburg 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Russo cf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Matt Freda 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jeremy Cawley 2b 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Drew Balestrini rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Justin Weaver 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Nathan Kress 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Casey O'Brien 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Anthony Trommer lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jeremy Stine dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
Jace Jarmon ss 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
Joe Levis c 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Aiden Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xander Velez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 5 5 4 4 4 5

2B: Grant Russo (1)
SH: Drew Balestrini (1)
HBP: Matt Freda (1); Drew Balestrini (1); Jeremy Stine (1)
E: Casey O'Brien (1)

Shippensburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaleb Maksimik 6.0 4 4 3 4 4 0 0 2 0 20 27 4 8 107
Brady Kain (L, 2-2) 0.1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 3 1 0 15
Nathan Lake 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 5 5 3 4 4 0 0 3 0 23 31 6 8 127

Bloomsburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aiden Murphy 6.0 8 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 25 27 10 4 79
Xander Velez (W, 1-2) 1.0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 5 6 0 0 23
Totals 9 4 4 1 5 1 0 2 0 30 33 10 4 102



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shippensburg - Top of 1st SHI BLO
W. Oates lined out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
J. Pope singled to right center (1-2 SFFBF). 0 0
J. Pope out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 0
Cano-Piszel out at first 1b to p (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Bloomsburg - Bottom of 1st SHI BLO
G. Russo doubled to right center (1-1 BK). 0 0
M. Freda hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 0 0
D.Balestrini grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); M. Freda advanced to second; G. Russo advanced to
third. 0 0
J. Weaver struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFFS). 0 0
C. O'Brien grounded out to ss (2-2 BFSB). 0 0

Shippensburg - Top of 2nd SHI BLO
T. Sherman flied out to cf (2-1 BSB). 0 0
C. Lloyd flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Ausgotharp doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
B. Harbach hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
L. Ream struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 0 0

Bloomsburg - Bottom of 2nd SHI BLO
A. Trommer struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
J. Stine hit by pitch (0-1 S). 0 0
J. Jarmon walked (3-0 BBBB); J. Stine advanced to second. 0 0
J. Levis walked (3-1 KBBBB); J. Jarmon advanced to second; J. Stine advanced to third. 0 0
G. Russo singled through the left side, 2 RBI (1-0 B); J. Levis advanced to second; J. Jarmon scored; J.
Stine scored. 0 2
M. Freda flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 2
D.Balestrini grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 0 2

Shippensburg - Top of 3rd SHI BLO
J. Cawley to 2b for M. Freda. 0 2
M. Heckman grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
W. Oates grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 2
J. Pope reached on an error by 3b (0-0). 0 2
Cano-Piszel popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 0 2

Bloomsburg - Bottom of 3rd SHI BLO
J. Weaver flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 0 2
C. O'Brien grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 SBBF). 0 2
A. Trommer walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 2
J. Stine struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 0 2

Shippensburg - Top of 4th SHI BLO
T. Sherman popped up to 1b (2-2 BBFF). 0 2
C. Lloyd fouled out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Ausgotharp singled to third base (1-1 BK). 0 2
B. Harbach flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2

Bloomsburg - Bottom of 4th SHI BLO



J. Jarmon struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 0 2
J. Levis walked (3-2 KFBFBBB). 0 2
G. Russo reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the throw (1-1 KB); J. Levis advanced
to third. 0 2
J. Cawley singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); G. Russo scored, unearned; J. Levis scored. 0 4
D.Balestrini grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); J. Cawley out on the play. 0 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Shippensburg - Top of 5th SHI BLO
L. Ream singled to left center (0-0). 0 4
M. Heckman grounded out to p (2-1 BBK); L. Ream advanced to second. 0 4
W. Oates popped up to 2b (1-2 BKFF). 0 4
J. Pope doubled to left center, RBI (1-2 FBF); L. Ream scored. 1 4
Cano-Piszel homered to left center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); J. Pope scored. 3 4
T. Sherman singled to third base (2-1 BKB). 3 4
C. Lloyd walked (3-0 BBBB); T. Sherman advanced to second. 3 4
Ausgotharp struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 4

Bloomsburg - Bottom of 5th SHI BLO
J. Weaver singled to left field (2-1 BKB). 3 4
C. O'Brien grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-2 SBFF); J. Weaver out on the play. 3 4
A. Trommer flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 3 4

Shippensburg - Top of 6th SHI BLO
B. Harbach flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 4
L. Ream fouled out to c (3-1 BKBB). 3 4
M. Heckman singled up the middle (0-1 F). 3 4
M. Heckman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 3 4

Bloomsburg - Bottom of 6th SHI BLO
J. Stine grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 3 4
J. Jarmon grounded out to 3b (2-2 BKKB). 3 4
J. Levis flied out to cf (1-2 KBFFF). 3 4

Shippensburg - Top of 7th SHI BLO
N. Kress to 1b for J. Weaver. 3 4
X. Velez to p for A. Murphy. 3 4
W. Oates singled to center field (3-1 BKBB). 3 4
J. Pope hit by pitch (0-0); W. Oates advanced to second. 3 4
J. Pope advanced to second on a wild pitch; W. Oates advanced to third. 3 4
Cano-Piszel struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBFBS). 3 4
AJ Wenrich pinch hit. 3 4
AJ Wenrich reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1 K); J. Pope advanced to third; W. Oates scored. 4 4
C. Newcomer pinch ran for AJ Wenrich. 4 4
C. Newcomer stole second. 4 4
C. Lloyd struck out looking (1-2 FBSK). 4 4
Ausgotharp struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 4

Bloomsburg - Bottom of 7th SHI BLO
C. Newcomer to lf. 4 4
B. Kain to p for K. Maksimik. 4 4
G. Russo popped up to 3b (3-2 BBKBF). 4 4
J. Cawley singled to second base (0-2 KF). 4 4
D.Balestrini hit by pitch (2-2 BKBKF); J. Cawley advanced to second. 4 4
N. Lake to p for B. Kain. 4 4



N. Kress lined out to 2b (3-1 BBSB); J. Cawley advanced to third on a throwing error by 2b, scored,
unearned. 4 5

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


